Dual Channel Process Alarm v4      PA102
DESCRIPTION
The PA102 is a dual electronic alarm relay suitable for application with all
standard  electronic  process  signals.   Both  channels  can  be  used
independently  (two  different  loops)  or  in  parallel  (high/low  alarm  for
example) of the same loop.  Trip points are adjusted by 15-turn precision
trimmers (TRIP) accessible from front, giving a high resolution for the set
point.  The relay status is displayed by LED on front.  Reverse (REV) or

Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 4 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other specify.
Input 1:
1 = 0 - 5Vdc, 200kΩ (1 – 5V). 6 = 0 – 2Vdc
2 = 0 - 20mA, 100Ω (4 – 20mA). *) 7 = 0-200mV
3 = 0 - 10Vdc, 470kΩ. *) 8 = 0-500mV
4 = 0 - 50mA, 50Ω.
5 = 0 - 1Vdc *) A = 2-Wire Resistance.
Output:
1 = N/O (open when relay de-energised) both channels.
2 = N/C (closed when relay de-energised) both channels.
3 = CH1 N/O, CH2 N/C.
4 = CH1 N/C, CH2 N/O.
5 = Change over both channels (only with both channels same input).
*) 9 = Other specify.
Input 2:
0 = Same calibration as input 1 5 = 0 – 2Vdc
1 = 0 - 5Vdc, 200kΩ (1 – 5V). *) 6 = 0-200mV
2 = 0 - 20mA, 100Ω (4 – 20mA). *) 7 = 0-500mV
3 = 0 - 10Vdc, 470kΩ. *) 8 = 0-1V
4 = 0 - 50mA, 50Ω.
Latch Option:
0 = No latch.
1 = Channel 1 latches to channel 2. 3 = Both channels latched to each other.
2 = Channel 2 latches to channel 1. *) 4 = CH1 & CH2 latch with external resets.
Other Options:
0 = None.
3 = DB 50% max - 25% min (1 Input 50 - 94%).
*) 6 = Relay contact 16A / 250Vac resistive.
*) 7 = 24Vdc @30mA auxiliary supply out.
*) 8 = CH2 window alarm around CH1 trip point.
*) 9 = Other specify.
Optional Connections
Notes for Latch Option 4
If  one  reset  push  button  is  not  fitted  then  the  affected
channel will have a standard non-latching operation.
*) = Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
Dual Channel Process Alarm v4      PA102
Drawing:  DS10241 Issue: 3 20/04/23
Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 2
PA102 - X X X X X X